NbE—h—

lokk
[V |
=
et

BEE . 1456~

ATOM/X

TR ARA St

_ 56~
2222222222



NURT—H— HM-T7 5 R #4&E 1456 ~

IN—YYRrDFERAEICODVT @ ————————

HM-

01:

02

03

04:

05:

06

07

08

09

10:

11

12:

13

14:

15:

16:

17:

18:

19:

20:

y13) 3 AU ——
2075 2 ——

RoTERS e
ROTRERESs ==

2Jv—Hr e ———

JIo-L

RAVNEDZR 0 e
H®w 0 ———————
. S
HUETHE 000

AomRLE -k e ————

7

RAVNTF2LL—E2  ————————

NIy y—LFal—42 00— ———————

BHLa k=R == R ————————
E—-X&vy-#Hm%8 @000 0Zn—m——————-
HARE-NVEL e
A7 av: IL—FFFvrRE
73y 45mE -0 ————————
ATav 45mE—Xa2VYy 0 ————————

AT 3 BTIAHYLN—45emitfy ———— ——

10

14

18

22

24

26

28

30

34

36

38

40

42

44

46

48

50

%4

56



NURER—H—HM-7_ 5} G R K3 1456~

§ N—=V)RDFEHAZEIZTDOLT
BB a2 XX
EHMmZEENEXDORIE. THRES ] T8 MmAH] TREEHK] ZEBRLA TSN,
B1) KARILE
Kxxxxxxx NAERILLE - 1

BRES AR HEEK
) HEESGEA T EEICONT
- REBE ORI Tk QOEHADNTWSER&AIE. HESRTT,
" r&l " AT avEmTY,

§ Usage

1. Ordering

Please inform “Parts number” “Parts name” “ Quantity”.
Example. Bogie

KO0O000O0 Bogie - 1

Parts number Parts name Quantity

Notes 1. Expendable and Optional parts

* The parts marked "% ” at index No. are expendable parts.

* The parts marked "<{” at index No. are optional parts.



|%:&4>Fﬁjg

)AE—2ihR—2

L¥XaL—4

4. 493 0K—X -

13: Nwh Ly v—

1. BE

R T g
R TREHE

Ry

01
02 :
03 :

w:ﬁytT%%|
16: A K- NY R |

v : v
]1])))
I x5
\ /) Lv —
\ i
\ \ \
2 \
-

7
0
7A

HM-TDE R

Gk

15: E=X4 2% -

NURY—H— HM-7_ B} R %1456 ~

17: TL—Ffre

08: FvRHE—

10: AoEkIL
gnUvRL

| 04:z2TL—H> |



NURI—H—HM-T7 5B B R %1456~

HM-7 (45cmfL45) DFER

19 : 4semE—X4 29

20: FTAHYLIN—

R

18 : 45cmE —




NIRI—H— HM-7_ ER G R #3E1456~

01:7/R>7 - Pump




NURER—H—HM-7_ 5} G R K3 1456~

01:#8R>7 - Pump

REEE HaEs BB B % HE
Index Number | Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
1 K6226051 J/ afzh 1 1PTM x 1PFM
oint
2 K6210006 | TV 2 25A
Elbow
3 k6216006 | - T 1 25A
ipple
4 Kos50101 | ZNAZMEARIL K 4 | M0x30
Cap bolt
5 K0550102 g‘”ﬁﬁ 4 | mo
pring washer
TILHR
6 K0540829 | -7 1 1/2PFM x 1,/2PFU
7 k0550105 | 3 A2 hR—=2 1
oint hose
8 K7010006 ﬁL v k 12 | we
ut
9 K7150006 g‘”ﬁﬁ 16 | w6
pring washer
BRI L ~
10 Kossot0g | DREIAL 6 KA-25
" K6520815 | ZSAZUEARIL B 2 M8 x 15
Cap bolt
12 K7150008 g"”ﬁzf 4 M8
pring washer
13 K0550111 ;“’707"'_ 1
ump stay
iy =
14 Ke520835 | 7SRRIk 2 M8 x 35
Cap bolt
15 K0550113 EI’.‘/’ZT_ 1
ngine stay
16 K7110008 | TEE 2 M8
Plain washer
17 K7010008 ,T v k 2 M8
ut
HEARy o XtEy b
18 kossot1e | MBS 1
19 K0550117 arvkaO—)LARILEY b 1
Control panel set
AAYFaALFry T
20 kossoi1g | SR AT 1
21 Kos50119 | 2TV IRAVF 1
Switch
R
22 kosso120 | 7~ 1
23 Kos50121 | AEEHE (N—FRRH) 1
Variable resistor
ay kO—JL/sRIL
24 K0550131 Control panel 1
25 K0550122 ;‘*@ﬁﬁf’\”‘*’ 8 | mixs
an Sscrew
26 K0550123 P’E”z’* 1
ressure sensor
27 Kos50124 | B H—vFE 1
Gasket
28 kossot2s | 3 {f ~ k 2 1/2PTM x 1/2PFM
29 K0550126 PEﬂEJr 1
ressure gauge
30 Koss0127 | 2~ FR—ILARYIR 1
Control box




NIRI—H— HM-7_ ER G R #3E1456~

01:7/R>7 - Pump




NURER—H—HM-7_ 5} G R K3 1456~

01:#8R>7 - Pump

REES | TRES e R -5
Index Number | Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
o —R—-X
31 K0550128 Sensor block 1
32 kossotze | 3AF 1 3/8PTM x 3/8PFM
33 K6520615 | ZSAMIAIL k 4 | wex14

Cap bolt




NURI—H— HM-7 B} R R 1% 1456~

02: 7R THERER - Wetted parts

10



02 : 7R THERER - Wetted parts

NURER—H—HM-7_ 5} G R K3 1456~

REEE HaEs BB B % HE
Index Number | Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
i K0550201 ;&uf’*" vk 1
WARGKFEL Y +
* 2 K0550202 Valve seat set 1
* 3 k0550203 | JB>0y Y7 1 G-45
-ring
* 4 K0550204 éeaﬁ= v IR 1 142F
* 5 K0550205 g“.# ATV2T 1
pring
6 Ko550206 | RAFAM—ILTIAF 1
Ball guide
7 Kos50207 | 7> rF— 1
Cylinder
* 8 K0550208 | rjln”g/ oyvy 1 $-42
HHAFERILE—EY +
* 9 K0550209 Valve seat set 1
oyyvy _
* 10 kos15059 | &~ 1 P-18
* 11 K0550211 Bﬁ:ﬁ*_”’ 2 1164 L F
* 12 K0550212 gi”j.#;‘j'”/’j 1
pring
EX k2L s
* 13 Koss0213 | 2 = 1
* 14 Koss0214 | VY F¥RU—TI 1
Sleeve
EXbroo—ILiNyxy
* 15 Koss0215 | £ 2 " 1
16 Koss0216 | VY ¥V LER 1
Washer
17 K0550217 Q”*’x”_jx“_* 1
pacer
EXkroy K
18 kossoz18 | 2 FH 1
19 K0550219 | R FTNI227 1
Pump housing
oy _
* 20 koss0220 | %~ 1 P-42
* 21 Kos50221 | NYITFvTULY 1 P-42
Backup ring
Oy RY— LNy XU ES
22 kossoz22 | 1% 1
Oy Ko—JLiNyx>
* 23 Kos50223 | g2 % = 1
Oy FHA FRILAE — s <
2 kossozoa | g0 B 1 RFY UG
BXR—)L
* 25 kossz2s | AT 1 25
26 K0550226 ;,::;e” =v I : 45659
27 K0550227 E"lé WI”’*“’ 3A >k 1 45659
28 Kos50228 | T TV IHAEME 1
Check valve housing
29 K0550229 | F T VI FHR—INTAF 1
Ball guide
30 Kos50230 | FTvIHEY 1

Pin




NURI—H— HM-7 B} R R 1% 1456~

02: 7R THERER - Wetted parts

12



02 : 7R THERER - Wetted parts

NURER—H—HM-7_ 5} G R K3 1456~

Valve seat set

RHES | BREE B = &%
Index Number | Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
FvOHFRTILT
* 31 K0550231 Spr ing 1
oy _
* 33 K0550233 O-ring 1 P-21




NIRI—H— HM-7_ ER G R #3E1456~

03 : 7R TRl EH4ER — Pump reducer section

14



03 : 7R TiRiEHEER — Pump reducer section

NURER—H—HM-7_ 5} G R K3 1456~

RHEFS BaES EB &R TR & &
Index Number | Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
i Kos50132 | PLEMET —Z7H/3— i
Reducer case cover
2 Kos50133 | TF/UMTAMRD . 5 | Mex30
Cross—-recessed head machine screw
3 Kos50134 | ZF7RILE 1| mexi6
Bolt
4 Koss0135 | /VTEE 12 | we
Spring washer
5 Kos50136 | =~ B v FE® 1
Connecting rod washer
avay kv b
6 K0550137 Connecting rod set 1
7 Kos50138 | 2727 E~ 1
Crank pin
8 K0550139 étm"" . 1 1STI-14
nap ring
9 Koss0140 | 221 %~ 1
Slider
10 Kosso141 | B Y FEZ 1
Rod pin
" Koss0143 | B Y FEZHS— 1
Rod pin collar
12 Kos50144 | B Y FEZIEDEH 3
Rod pin retaining ring
RARFERIL
13 K0550145 Hexagon socket headed bolt 4 1070
14 Koss0146 | /VTEE 4 | wo
Spring washer
5 Kos50147 | [\FEEEMFT NhFD 10 | maxs
Pan screw with spring washer
16 K0550148 INTRJL 1
Panel
17 Kos50149 | R 21 F—AA FEv b 1
Slider guide
FRAR—ILIREZ
18 K0550150 Dust seal retainer 1
V93299 % T b
19 K0550151 Crankshaft 1
TITH—
20 K0550152 Parallel key 1 10x8x%x25
21 Kos50153 | PHEMT—Z 2w b i
Reducer case 2
RARFRAFITYT YA
22 K0950154 Thrust washer A 1
CEIFOHER
23 K0550155 C type retaining ring 1 #FA35
FUJo¥v2
24 K0550156 Driven gear 2 1
Ho—A
25 K0550157 Collar A 1
RARZALITYyL v B
26 K0550158 Thrust washer B 3
hffEt Y
21 K0550159 Intermediate shaft set 1
ANEh
28 K0550160 Input shaft 1
29 Kos50161 | 11— 1 7x7x25
Parallel key
RARZALIDyI v C
30 K0550162 Thrust washer G 1




NIRI—H— HM-7_ ER G R #3E1456~

03 : 7R TRl EH4ER — Pump reducer section

16



03 : 7R TiRiEHEER — Pump reducer section

NURER—H—HM-7_ 5} G R K3 1456~

REEES | a8 HRAH E% £33
Index Number | Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
TTEY
31 K0550163 | o L° 7o) pin 2 $5x18
32 Kos50164 | PLEET—Z 14w b 1
Reducer case 1
NATUTRIL
33 K0550165 Hex socket head bolt 1 M6 x 35
34 K0550166 ;7 e 1 6205LLU
earing
35 K0550167 37 TR 1
earing retainer
36 Koss0168 | T /WMTINER D 4 M6 x 12
Cross-recessed countersunk head screw
37 Koss0169 | 2, SAN=Y 1
5.5 spacer
77vFEY b
38 K0550170 | &} foh set 1
39 K0550171 gx’\_* 1
spacer
40 K0550172 11 > L 2
shim
a1 K0550173 é\T e 2 6005LLU
earing
0. 2534
42 K0550174 | " 56 anim 1
43 Koss0175 | 27VEEE 1
2-hole washer
a4 Kos50176 | /\TEE 2 M5
Spring washer
NATUTRIL
45 K0550177 Hex socket head bolt 2 Mo > 12
46 Koss0178 | PV ZU¥TISUT 1
Coupling flange
S bk
47 K0550179 | &\ 1 3
P DIPY PN
48 K0550180 Coupling rubber 1
RATUTRIL b
49 K0550181 Hex socket head bolt 3 M8 x 25
RAFRIL b
50 K0550182 Hex socket head bolt 1 M8 > 20
51 Kosso1g3 | /\TE® 9 | wms
Spring washer
1RNEE
52 K0550184 1-hole washer 1
53 Kos50185 | 2V 7UXTNT 1
Coupl ing hub
SEPZi
54 K0550186 Bear ing 1 600527
RATUTRIL b
5 K0550187 Hex socket head bolt 4 M8 x 35
56 K0550188 | 11— 1 5x5x 28
Parallel key
57 Koss0189 | PV ZU¥TT—2R 1
Coupling case
58 K0550190 (’37—7‘7’"_ 2
ase cover
59 Kosso191 | 1~ 7 97T 1
oating grip
60 Koss0192 | ST V¥ TARU—T 1

Bearing sleeve




NIRI—H— HM-7_ ER G R #3E1456~

04:RFL—H> - Spray gun

18



04:RATL—AH> - Spray gun

NURER—H—HM-7_ 5} G R K3 1456~

REES HBRES IR Bk k3
Index Number | Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
: kosteoor | ¢ XNEYIT :
ozzle cap
JALFyT 50188 NP, .
* 2a K7821011 | 7 1¢ t1p No. 50188 1 XEEEABF v T
JANWFwT 50218
2b K7821021 | 07516 tip No. 50218 1
JAIWLFvT 50238
2c K7821024 | {077 1e tip No. 50238 !
JANLVFyyT 70218
2d K7821027 | No77le tip No. 70218 1
EIOE Y
* 3 K0516003 Nozzle packing 1
NILTSo—k
* 4 K0516004 Valve seat 1
5 Kos16005 | /ML IR—Ib 1
Valve ball
6 K0516006 Iq"b?’7 1
ousing
RYANTAYE
* 7 KOST6007 | {24 packing 1
8 K0516008 Pj" vatr 2
ush pin
9 Kos16009 | B Y F¥—ARTUZY 1
Rod seal spring
Oy RNy FZI1F
* 10 K0516010 Rod packin receive 1
oyvy
* 11 k0516011 | o7 %~ 1
Ny YTy Ty
* 12 KOS16012 | g2t v ing 1
= ANAVE
* 13 K0S16013 | oo’ ack ing 1
Oy KRy F 8L
* 14 k0516014 | o acking 1
Oy Ro—JLiBLAl
15 K0516015 Rod seal screw 1
16 K0516016 | REIR 1
Plate
EHRL
17 K0516017 Stopper screw 1
18 Kost601g | /VVIRTULY 1
Valve spring
P Wi
19 K0516019 Spring cap 1
20 K0516020 Tﬁgim . |
rigger pin
glEEty b+
21 K0516021 Trigger 1
TJ4ILB 60Avia
* 22 KO516022 | Fiter ™ 60 mesh !
23 Kos16023 | /M~ PV 1
Handle
2 Ko516024 | 2 AIVBRTULY 1
Filter spring
N RILIDyd
* 25 K0516025 Handle washer 1
AAR)LTaAf 2+
* 26 K0516026 Rotaly joint 1
SEIIR =
21 K0516027 High pressure elbow 1 8A BIE




NIRI—H— HM-7_ ER G R #3E1456~

04:RFL—H> - Spray gun

20



NURER—H—HM-7_ 5} G R K3 1456~

04:RATL—AH> - Spray gun

RHES | BREE B = &%
Index Number | Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
"R—RTF7ETH =
28 K0516028 Hose adapter 1 8A BIE
29 Kosiegoo | 27V —AZEw b 1

Spray gun set




NIRI—H— HM-7_ ER G R #3E1456~

05:7L—L - Frame

22



05:7L—L - Frame

NURER—H—HM-7_ 5} G R K3 1456~

REEE HaEs BB B % HE
Index Number | Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
1 Kosso702 | /N2 FV 1
Handle
FHRILE—
2 K0550711 Paint can holder 1
PDEESAY 1
3 kosso717 | o3 > B 1
4 Kosso724 | > A2 2L—4 1
Main frame
5 Kos11004 | EEA/N— 1
Wheel cover
6 K6350825 é;ﬁ""”’ b (&%) 6 M8-25
7 K7110008 | TE® 12 | ms
Washer
8 k7150008 | /\TEE 6 M8
Spring washer
9 K7010008 ﬁL vk 6 M8
ut
10 K6351025 é;ﬁ""’" b (&%) 12 | wmo-25
" k7150010 | /\FE® 14 | wmo
Spring washer
12 K7110010 | TE® 14 | wmo
Washer
13 K6351030 égﬁ’*‘”’ b (&%) 2 M10-30
14 K6351230 [’;ﬁ*"’ b (&%) 1 M12-30
15 k7150012 | /\RE® 1 M2
Spring washer
16 K7110012 | FE® 1 M2
Washer
SoF—a3vY
17 K0511005 Thinner tank 1
NYRILExYy T
18 Koto4g0 | bt e 2
19 Kos11026 | <7~ h7TL—F 1
Mount plate

23



NURY—H— HM-7_ B} R %1456 ~

06: RAUMMETA - Paint cover

24



06: RAUMMETA - Paint cover

NURER—H—HM-7_ 5} G R K3 1456~

Bolt

REEE HaEs BB B % HE
Index Number | Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
over
2 K0511906 gy% 1
rip
3 K7110006 | TE® 2 | ws
Washer
4 K7150005 | /\FEE 2 M5
Spring washer
5 K6350510 | ZSEMILE (%) 2 | wms-10

25



NIRI—H— HM-7_ ER G R #3E1456~

O7 : Hil#f — Front tire

26

10



O7 :Hil#f — Front tire

NURER—H—HM-7_ 5} G R K3 1456~

REEE HaEs BB B % HE
Index Number | Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
EIEX L
1 K0550801 Front tire shaft 1
* 2 K0102360 f’l;fe*' 2 NI
* 3 K0102361 f‘l;g*' 2 NIHEL
INTD
* 4 K0102362 | 1 2
5 K6350825 é;ﬁ*"" b (&%) 3 | me-25
6 k7150008 | /\FEE 6 M8
Spring washer
7 K7010008 ﬁL vk 6 M8
ut
8 K7110016 | TE® 2 M6
Washer
9 k7150016 | /\TE® 2 | we
Spring washer
10 K6351625 é;ﬁ""’" b (&%) 2 M16-25
ShN—
1 K0102310 Outside cove 1
12 K0102400 é;ﬁ""’" b (&%) 2 M12-55
13 K7010012 ﬁ”" k 2 M2
ut
14 k7150012 | /\REE 2 M2
Spring washer
15 K7110012 VT[”Z% 2 M2
asher

27



NIRI—H— HM-7_ ER G R #3E1456~

08: % XA - Caster

28



NURER—H—HM-7_ 5} G R K3 1456~

08: %+ XA - Caster
REEE HaEs BB B % HE
Index Number | Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
FrREAOvHT7TvEVTY
1 K0511103 Caster lock assembly 1
2 K6351230 E';"‘”’ k 4 M12 x 30
olt
3 k7150012 | /\RE® 4 | w2
Spring washer
4 k7110012 | TEE 4 M2
Plain washer
[& 7 &
5 K0102500 Fixing shaft 1
Sz
* 6 Kotozsto | g2 2
Ty vy
* 7 Koto2711 | g2 2= 1
8 K6836015 f L+ 1 M6 x 15
crew
9 K7030006 j;mJ Ntt 1 24 EEF oy k
10 Kot02520 | FEAND LY 1
Tire housing
HERE
1 kotozs70 | M 1
12 K7111016 | TEE 2 M6
Plain washer
13 K7150016 é‘*ﬂﬁ 2 M6
pring washer
14 Kessigos | v H 2 M16 x 25
Bolt
TOEER
* 15 K0102530 Toothed look washer 1
TETH
16 kotozsa0 | 7% - 1
17 K0102550 S"’\_* 2
pacer
I RIZAALY
* 18 Kol02583 | - ¥ %% 3 1
19 Ko102785 | FYRFZ7TvELTY 1
Caster assembly
TJwatwy b
* 20 Kot02711 | g %~ 21 1

29



NIRI—H— HM-7_ ER G R #3E1456~

09: /> L TH#4 - Gun up and down mechanism

el ™~

2 \

o )

31

Y S

30



09: /> L TH#4 - Gun up and down mechanism

NURER—H—HM-7_ 5} G R K3 1456~

RHEFS BaES EB &R TR & &
Index Number | Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
1 Kos12013 | /M= B 1
Handle
2 Kos12002 | =FETL—F 1
Conecting plate
A4 FYvT b
3 K0512005 S1id shaft 1
AgYa—%T b+
4 K0512006 Screw shaft 1
5 K0512003 ARIWA Ry IS—TL—F 9
Metal stopper plate
IXorkJayy
6 K0512004 Mount bl ock 1
7 kosi2010 | TMFEEITL—F :
Holder plate
WHYURYY I b+
8 K0551008 Wegun holder shaft 1
9 k0530909 | EVER/N LY b 1
Turning handle set
10 Kos12013 | E#B/N> FIL 1
Turning handle
" K7150010 | /VFEE i
Spring washer
Fv bk
12 K7010010 Nut 1
13 k7110010 | TEE 1 M0
Plain washer
ATAMITIYI vy
14 K0512015 Thrust washer 3
AR
15 K0512910 Metal 2
A&
16 K0512904 Metal 2
17 Kos12014 | 27V a—% 1
Screw bearing
Fv bk
18 K7010012 Nut 2 M12
19 K7150012 /\435555 1 M12
Spring washer
FEE
20 K7110012 Plain washer 1 M12
21 K0512009 ﬁ:tj k 1 M2EEF v b
T7ARIL b _
22 K6710815 Eve bolt 1 M8-15
23 K6350825 U 4 M8-25
Bolt
INREE
24 K7150008 Spring washer 4 M8
25 K7110008 | TEE 4 | we
Plain washer
26 k6350620 | 1 b 4 | we-20
olt
27 k7150006 | /\TEE 6 | M6
Spring washer
28 K7110006 | TEE 6 | M6
Plain washer
29 k6350665 | o1 F 2 | Me-65
olt
30 K7010006 ﬁ” v b 2 | we
ut

31



NIRI—H— HM-7_ ER G R #3E1456~

09: /> L TH#4 - Gun up and down mechanism

@ By
s \

4 )

31

Y S

32



09: /> L TH#4 - Gun up and down mechanism

NURER—H—HM-7_ 5} G R K3 1456~

RHES | BREE B = &%
Index Number | Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
31 K0512000 AULETHETYEVTY 1

Gun up and down mechanism

33



NURY—H— HM-7_ B} R %1456 ~

10: AVRILA =7\ KJL - Gun holder and handle

34



10: AVRILA =7\ KJL - Gun holder and handle

NURER—H—HM-7_ 5} G R K3 1456~

REEE HaEs BB B % HE
Index Number | Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
HoRT RIS
1 K0512008 Gun body holder 2
2 Ke711018 | 2 ATk 2 M10-20
Eye bolt
3 Kost2009 | 2 EE®#8 2
un cramp
4 k7150008 | /\FEE 6 M8
Spring washer
5 K7110008 | TE® 6 | ms
Washer
6 K7010008 ﬁL v k 6 M8
ut
7 K0512011 T* 7 2
rigger
8 K7010006 ﬁL v k 8 M6
ut
9 K6350620 é;ﬁ*"" b (&%) 4 | we-20
10 K0512012 v?‘)‘”"‘""o 2
ire stopper
U{'V’Z I“y/\"/:)l/ I‘
1 K0512017 Wire stopper bolt 2
12 Kos12018 | X7 L— b= 2
Spray lever
13 Kos51016 | —+J¥3aAf v bR 1
Plate
14 K0551015 J:T’WVH“ k 1
oint
5 K6350820 égﬁ’*‘”’ b (&%) 1 M8-20
16 K7110008 | TE® 1 M8
Washer
17 k7150008 | /\TE® 1 M8
Spring washer
JA4¥ Y b
18 kos12016 | 2 TVE 2

35



NURY—H— HM-7_ B} R %1456 ~

11:BE - Piping

111213

36



11:E % - Piping

NURER—H—HM-7_ 5} G R K3 1456~

RHEFS BaES EB &R TR & &
Index Number | Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
1 Kosi7901 | 7 Far—LlL—% 1
Accumulater
Ty vy _ =
2 K6226211 Bushing 1 20A-10A 5
R—RAFTHETRAINLKRA45° £ RFR -
3 K6226321 Male elbow45 hose adapter 1 R3/8-G3/8 St
R—RF7ETRINLK F#RFZR ~ -
4 K6226221 Male elbow hose adapter 3 R3/8-63/8 JIE
js Y :/‘/7‘ _ =
5 K6222113 Bushing 1 15A-10A &
F—X =
6 K6214113 Tee 1 10A B
7 kezior13 | SOV 3 | aEE
ANEBZVTL -
8 K6216111 Hex nipple 4 10A B
R—ILNILJ =
9 K0518028 Ball valve 2 10A 5
10 K6291031 | UM bE (MFD) 2 15A
U-bolt
1 K7110008 5 4 M8
Washer
12 K7150008 | /VTEE 4 | we
Spring washer
13 k7010008 | 7 F 4 | me
ut
7 v :/>7\ _ =
14 K6222112 Bushing 2 10A-8A &
BERS Y FR—X
* 15 K0550316 High pressure paint hose 1 10A(3/8B) L1000
BENRS Y FR—X
* 16 K0550327 High pressure paint hose 1 8A(1/4B) L1000
BERA Y FR—R
* 17 K0550326 High pressure paint hose 1 8A(1/4B) L1200
BERA Y FR—R
* 18 K0550320 High pressure paint hose 1 10A(3/8B) L550
Yo arvik—XEy bk
* 19 K0550306 Suction hose set 1
HoavoqaLa—ty b
* 20 K0515109 Suction filter set 1
’1 K0801361 Ny TLyoylLFxal—4 1
Back pressure regulator
R—ATHETHE _ =
22 K6226021 Hose adapter 2 R3/8-G3/8 &E
R—RAZH Y (A RX—HARX) _ =
23 K6226521 Hose union (F=F) 1 Rc3/8-G3/8& £
BERAA-Y T “op =
24 K6218112 Different diameter hex nipple 2 10A-8A BIE
)R —2iR—Xtwy b
* 25 K0550301 Return hose set 1
26 Keaso620 | ZSEAMN b (EH) 4 | Me-20
27 k7150006 | /\TEE 4 | we
Spring washer
28 k7110006 | | FEEE 4 | we
asher

37



NIRI—H— HM-7_ ER G R #3E1456~

12: RAUF7F 2 LL—43 - Paint accumulator

38



12: RAUF7F 2 LL—7A - Paint accumulator

NURER—H—HM-7_ 5} G R K3 1456~

REEE HaEs BB B % HE
Index Number | Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
i K0517001 ﬁ‘*?’7**"j 1
ousing cap
2 K0517002 83 il 1
-ring
3 K0517003 Iq"b?’7 1
ousing
oyvy
* 4 kos17004 | %~ 1
Jq4)L480v5 R+
5 KOST7005 | Fiter ook bolt 1
AT H
* 6 kos17006 | &7 1
T4ILA3
* 7 Kos17007 | A2 1
TovkJaoyy
9 kost7008 | 07 F7F 1
10 K6350620 | b 4 | mex20
Bolt
" k7150006 | /\FEE 4 M6
Spring washer
12 K7110006 | TE® 4 | we
Plain washer
13 Kosi7901 | 7 ¥abLlL—% 1

Accumulator

39



NURY—H— HM-7_ B} R %1456 ~

13:/399F Ly v—LF 1L —% - Back pressure regulator

40



NURER—H—HM-7_ 5} G R K3 1456~

13:/399F Ly v—LF 1L —% - Back pressure regulator

REEE HaEs BB B % HE
Index Number | Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
: K0801648 P’; 77 2
ug
2 K0801068 étm"“ . 1
nap ring
HRAT v b+
* 3 koso13o1 | 227 1
4 Kosoleag | V=4 1
Cylinder
5 K0801511 Iq"b?’7 1
ousing
6 K0801238 é“"ﬁ"’.j” % 1
ack up ring
L OPXi
* 7 kogi2o18 | %~ 1
8 K0801210 5"7””’7 1
pring
Uy
* 9 kost2017 | 7 o 1
INRZZT
10 koso1212 | ¢ e 1
1 Kosoieso | /M~ FV 1
Handle
T—F
* 12 Koso16s1 | o 1
EX LY
* 13 koso1se2 | -2 1
1 K0801361 Ny TLyoy—LFalL—4 1
Back pressure regulator
1) R7Fvy b = “
15 koso3es | o= 1 B LUEE37.9 12137y b

41



NURY—H— HM-7_ B} R %1456 ~

14: 9492320 R—X1)A—>27R—X - Suction hose and return hose

42



14: 99330 R—X1)JA—>27R—X - Suction hose and return hose

NURER—H—HM-7_ 5} G R K3 1456~

RHEFS BaES EB &R TR & &
Index Number | Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
o arvik—XtEy bk
* 1 K0550306 Suction hose set 1
2 Ko550307 | F 2 ¥ 3¥k—=2 1 ¢ 25-1000
Suction hose
3 k6266017 | DTPFEFVE i
ap nut
4 kosisios | EEAZE 2
and
s i
5 K0515106 ﬁ“x;‘j” >7 i
rotect spring
6 K0515108 ;*’77/3‘/.'\47 1
uction pipe
HoavIqaLE—ty b
* 7 K0515109 Suction filter set 1
8 Kosistio | TZ2¥3avnoovy i
Suction housing
ET4ILAE
* 9 K0515111 Filter 1
TqILEARZ
* 10 K0515119 Pressing filter 1
1 O &
* 11 K0515112 Stop ring 1
JE—=2R—REv b
* 12 K0550301 Return hose set 1
13 Kos50302 | Y Z—¥Hm—=A i
Return hose
Hose joint (union) SUS
5 K0550305 I’D."f 7 1
ipe
16 Kos50303 | BE/S¥E 2 | 16-25
Band

43



NURI—H— HM-7 B} R R 1% 1456~

15:E—X4> % - 8% 88 - Beads tank and dispenser

44



15:E—X4> % - 8% 88 - Beads tank and dispenser

NURER—H—HM-7_ 5} G R K3 1456~

RHEFS BaES EB &R TR & &
Index Number | Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark

1 kostdotz | /TR 1
ever cover
E—X v yAaL/N—

2 K0514007 Beads shutter lever 1
E—Xivvi2ivT bk

3 K0514004 Beads shutter shaft 1
E—X422%9

4 K0514027 Beads tank 1
i AN

5 K0514010 Hose band 2
E—XHR—X

6 K0514011 Beads hose 1

7 kostaoog | 7= b i
ount
E—X#maftILEs ¥y T+

8 K0514008 Beads dispenser holder shaft 1
E—XEfmEERILY

9 K0514003 Beads dispenser holder 1
E—X#fmeE20cm

10 K0514926 Beads dispenser 20cm 1

" Ke710815 | 2 TN b 3 | mex1s
Eye bolt

12 K6351030 | MY b 2 | mox30
Bolt

13 K7150010 | /VFEE 2 | wmo
Spring washer

14 K7110010 | TEE 2 | wmo
Plain washer

5 K63s0820 | VB 5 | M8x20
Bolt

16 K7150008 | /VFEE 5 | ms
Spring washer

17 k7110008 | TEE 5 | M
Plain washer
Fv bk

18 K7010008 Nut 5 M8

19 K6350835 | MY b 2 | mex35
Bolt
RIL k

20 K6350850 Bolt 1 M8 x 50

45



NURY—H— HM-7_ B} R %1456 ~

16: HAE#H/\2F)JL - Guide

15

46




16: HAE#H/\2FJL - Guide

NURER—H—HM-7_ 5} G R K3 1456~

REEE HaEs BB B % HE
Index Number | Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
B YT R
1 K0551305 Connecting shaft 1
2 Kos13002 | /M~ FV 1
Handle
4 KERLE
3 K0527003 | &ide holder 1
4 K0513010 ;7.”‘/’7.1:” b 2
earing unit
H4{RAS54Fox Tk
5 K0527002 | @ ide slide shaft 1
6 Kos13008 | P A FAREwA 1
Guide stopper
4 FiE
7 kos27001 | 2 P 1
AL b _
8 k6730820 | et /e R 1 M8-15
9 K6350830 é;ﬁ*"" b (&%) 5 | Ms-30
10 K6350835 [’;ﬁ*"’ b (&%) 1 M8-35
1 K7110008 | TE® 5 Mg
Washer
12 k7150008 | /\FEE 4 M8
Spring washer
13 K7010008 ,T v k 7 Mg
ut
14 K7010012 ﬁ'" k 1 M2
ut
15 Kos13003 | /)~ BB /A— 1
Handle cover
16 K6351050 é;ﬁ""’" b (&%) 1 M10-50
17 K7110010 | TE® 2 M10
Washer
Tk
18 k7010010 | 4 M10

47



NURY—H— HM-7_ B} R %1456 ~

17: 47232 : TL—F 3+ X4 - Option: Caster with brakes

48



17: 47232 : TL—F 3+ X4 - Option: Caster with brakes

NURER—H—HM-7_ 5} G R K3 1456~

RHEFS BaES EB &R TR & &
Index Number | Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
i k7110012 | TEE 4 | w2
Washer
[&] %€ &
2 K0102500 Fixing shaft 1
7Yy
* 3 K0102510 Bear ing 2
Ty vy
* 4 K0102711 Bushing 1
et screw
6 k7030024 | Y b (31D 1 W24 378
7 KO102011 | ZH/NVZ2T 1
Tire housing
=R
8 K0102570 Tire shaft 1
9 K7103161 | TEE (KE) 2 | wie
Washer
10 K7150016 | /VTEE 2 | wmie
Spring washer
" Ke3stezs | Zo MV (EERD) 2 | Wmie-25
TUEE
* 12 K0102530 Toothed lock washer 1
avyoF+v bk
13 K0102540 Look nut 2
14 K0102551 S;"\_**_ 2
pacer
FrYREAZALY
* 15 K0102584 Caster tire 1
=L
16 K0102940 Fulcrum shaft 1
1) > 8h
17 K0102950 Link shaft 1
R4E)L
18 K0102920 Pedal 1
et screw
ARFTYLY
20 K0102960 Spring 1
Oy 9k
21 K0102930 chk blate \ 1
99 K0102900 TJL—FffFvRE27vtE2TY 1

Caster assembly

49



NIRI—H— HM-7_ ER G R #3E1456~

18: 473> 45emE —X B # — Option: 45cm Beads dispenser
11 38 20 30 34 32 31 37

50



NURER—H—HM-7_ 5} G R K3 1456~

18: 473> 450mE — X B #é — Option: 45cm Beads dispenser

REEE HaEs BB B % HE
Index Number | Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
E—XEfmtg KK =
1 Kosssooo | = SEE 1 45cmiE Fl
:/"V Vi 9 _*Ji =
2 Kossgoor | %72~k 1 A5cmiE
Yrvia—nRvxy =
* 3 Kossso02 | v 2% Y 1 45cmiE Fl
Yrw B —LN—
4 K0103330 Shutter lever 1
E—X#mEHER =
5 K0558003 | o A e 1 45cmiE Fl
E—X#mtE HRILF—F
6 KO103700 | 1o i der (r ight) 1
E—XEmtE RILF—k
! KOT03220 | 40 der (1eft) 1
8 K7010008 ﬁL v k 2 M8
ut
9 K7110008 | TE® 4 | ws
Washer
A5y RRIL k
10 Koto3gao | &% P 2
1 K0103780 J/.H’f’ k 2
oint
12 K0103730 'G:.gu 2
rip
13 K0103180 é‘*T 1
pring
14 K6350615 é;ﬁ""’" b (&%) 4 | we-15
15 K7110006 | TE® 7 M6
Washer
16 K7010006 ﬁ' vk 9 M6
ut
17 K6350618 é;ﬁfr‘”’ b (&%) 3 M6-18
INRES
18 K7150006 | ¢ % er 3 M6
19 K6350640 é;ﬁfr‘”’ b (&%) 1 M6-40
BYE>Y _
* 20 k1243025 | &% 2 $3-25
2T ES B
* 21 kotos770 | S50 1 é3-20
AARNTELHTS (K EHE) }
22 K6866006 | gor <iiC 1 M6-6
23 K7110010 | TE® 2 M10
Washer
1TBEIS Tk
24 K0958004 | ki 't pracket 1
2BEJIS vk
25 K0558005 Second bracket 1
IS5y b75TA
26 K0558006 Bracket adapter 1
27 K0103110 A7_1* 2
rm
28 K7010012 ﬁ”" k 4 M2
ut
29 K6351035 é;ﬁ’*‘”’ b (&%) 5 | mi0-35
30 K7010010 ﬁ”" k 5 M10
ut

51



NIRI—H— HM-7_ ER G R #3E1456~

18: 473> 45emE —X B # — Option: 45cm Beads dispenser
11 38 20 30 34 32 31 37

52



18: 473> 450mE — X B #é — Option: 45cm Beads dispenser

NURER—H—HM-7_ 5} G R K3 1456~

REEE HaEs BB B % HE
Index Number | Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
31 K7150010 é‘*?’égﬁ 3 M10
pring washer
32 K7110010 | TE® 4 | mo
Washer
33 Koss8007 | E AL\ 1
Beads lever
NV FILTETA
34 Koss8008 | fof LT 1
TywaIr—J)L _
* 35 k103270 | 7 3= 707 1 L=900
36 K7010005 ﬁL v k 2 M5
ut
37 K6351025 é;ﬁ*"" b (&F2) 1 M10-25
38 Kotossso | EYE 1
Ball grip

53



NURY—H— HM-7_ B} R %1456 ~

19: 473> :45emE— X424 - Option: 45¢cm Beads tank

54



19: 473> :45emE— X424 - Option: 45¢cm Beads tank

NURER—H—HM-7_ 5} G R K3 1456~

RHEFS BaES EB &R TR & &
Index Number | Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
! K0558010 45 cmE—X8MmA/NY FIL 1
Handle
9 K055801 1 45 cmE—XBHRAE—X2>Y 1
Beads tank
3 k7150010 | /VFEE 4 | wmo
Spring washer
4 k710010 | | FEEE 4 | wmo
asher
5 Kestozo | ATV (EFD) 4 | mo-20
45° T)LKR
6 K6211005 45° elbow 1 20A EE
1 K6234005 K= .70”’ 1 20A L=100 SGPE &
Long nipple
R—ILNILT -
8 K6281064 Ball valve 1 20A 1B F=4H
—w7NL
9 K6216005 Nipple 1 20A 1EE
>X1x /77 71
10 K6221036 Different diameter 1 25A-20A 1B
" Kossg012 | E=Y N i
Long nipple
E—XHr—X
12 K0558013 Beads hose 1
13 Ke3sog20 | STV (EFD) 2 | me-20
14 K7150008 | /VTEE 2 | ws
Spring washer
15 K7110008 S 2 M8
Washer

55



NURT—H— HM-T7 5 R #4&E 1456 ~

20: 4T3 AT ILH L/ —(45emit#k) - Option: Double gun lever

13

19: 473> :45emE— X452

=1

HL

56



20: 4T3 AT ILH L/ —(45emit#k) - Option: Double gun lever

NURER—H—HM-7_ 5} G R K3 1456~

REEE HaEs BB B % HE
Index Number | Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
LIN—R—X
1 K0558015 | /3> 1
2 K0558016 t”"" 1
ever
3 Kos58017 | BT —L 1
Switching arm
JAXY—7—L (H)
4 K0558018 Wire arm (right) 1
DA N—7 —L (&)
5 K0558019 Wire arm(left) 1
6 Kossgooo | DBE 1
Switching pin
7 K0558021 ZfAiﬁﬁ 1
rigger pin
8 Kos58022 | 22 ¥ 2
Bush
ELTEY s
9 Koss8023 | &=~ 5 1 224
10 K0558024 f“*y 1
ramping screw
O D
1 K0558025 Switching knob 1
12 K0558026 'G: Y 1
rip
13 K7010008 K”* 3 Mg
ut
14 K7110008 ﬁzﬁgf& 5 M8
asher
5 K7150008 é‘j?EEfE 4 | ws
pring washer
IS5k
16 Ks58027 | 27" 1
17 K6351050 é;fﬁﬂ"” b (&%) 1 M10-50
INRES
18 K7150010 | ¢ R er 1 M10
19 K7110010 | TE® 1 M10
Washer
20 K6350830 | SEAMILE (2FD) 2 | ws-30

Bolt

57



NURI—H— HM-7 B} R R 1% 1456~

Since 1937

ATOM’X

M

EEM—E
[m]Ai[s]
3

AREOARITFEECERTIEELHYET DT, FHITTHRIZAILY,
© 2024 Atomix Corporation. All Rights Reserved.

58


https://www.atomix.co.jp/corporate/office/
https://www.atomix.co.jp/

